

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8144

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital

Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

08 August 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Mothers who died during childbirth.

You asked:

- 1. How many black mothers your trust has cared for?
- a. How many died during childbirth.
- 2. How many white mothers your trust has cared for?
- a. How many died during childbirth.
- 3. How many Asian Mothers your trust has cared for?
- a. How many died during childbirth.
- 4. How many Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups mothers has your trust cared for?
- a. How many died during childbirth.
- 5. How many other ethnicities mothers has your trust cared for?
- a. How many died during childbirth.

Trust response:

Questions:	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023 (Jan-Mar)
1	74	89	99	112	146	41
1a.	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	5740	5404	5876	5895	5513	1439
2a.	0	0	0	0	0	0
3	183	188	250	269	339	87
3a.	0	0	0	0	0	0
4	101	101	122	157	96	41
4a.	0	0	0	0	0	0
5	108	83	91	72	83	20
5a.	0	0	0	0	0	0
Not known/not stated	452	494	247	134	312	55